ERA-ADM0Est/11/2021-001-J&K ECONOMIC RECONSTRUCTION AGENCY (OUTSIDE SECTI)

J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency 2nd Floor, ERA Commercial Complex, Comage. 2nd Floor JKPCC Building Rail Head Complex, Jammu Flood RECOVERY PROJECT



O R D E R N O:347-JK ERA of 2021 D A T E D:6 구 .12.2021

Subject: Posting of Mr. Magsood Ahmed Wani I/c Assistant Executive Engineer in J&K ERA.

Consequent to the Joining of Mr. Magsood Ahmad Wani I/c Assistant Executive Engineer on 15-Nov-2021, forenoon complying to Govt Order No: 350 -PW (R&B) of 2021 dated: 12-11-2021, his services are placed at the disposal of Director Kashmir J&K ERA for further duties.

This order shall have immediate effect.

By Order

Administrative Office /J&K ERA/JTFR

No: - ERA/CEO/Adm/11/2207-00/ (E90298

Dated: - 07- 12-2021

Copy to:-

- 1. Chief Executive Officer, J&K ERA/JTFRP for information.
- 2. Director Kashmir, J&K ERA for information and necessary action.
- 3. Director Finance, JKERA/JTFRP for information.
- 4. Mr. Magsood Ahmad Wani I/c Assistant Executive Engineer for information and compliance.
- 5. System Manager ERA Kashmir for uploading on website and digital transmission to all in J&K ERA.
- 6. Office Order file.